DEPARTMENT OF POLITICAL SCIENCE

SRI Y .N. COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS), NARSAPUR.

(Affiliated to Adikavi Nannaya University)

Thrice Accredited by NAAC With "A" Grade.



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

BETWEEN

Department of Political Science Sri Y. N. College (A), Narsapur.

MEERA AZIZ EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (NGO) NARSAPUR, WEST GODAVARI. On:29th March-2023.

@ @ @



ಆಂ(థ್ರప್ರವೆ र्ड आंध्र प्रदेश ANDHRA PRADESH

sold to air a state of slow hard This

11AB 055392

A.S. SRINIVASA MURTHY
Licensed Stamp Vendor
L.No. 05-18-005/2020 R.L.No. 05-18-024/2023
Taylorpeta, NARSAPUR-534 275
Mobile: 9440110747



MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING



This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is executed on this 29-03-2023.

(Here in after called as MOU)

Between

Meera Aziz Educational Society (NGO) Narsapur, having its registered office at Rusthumbada area in Narsapur, A.P, India which is the first party. and

Department of Political Science, Sri Yerramilli Narayana Murthy College, NAAC accredited 'A' Grade Autonomous College with UG & PG, Courses, Narsapur, West Godavari District, Andhra Pradesh, which is the second party.

Meera Aziz Educational Society (NGO) Narsapur, shall be referred as the "Party" and jointly "Parties" as the case may be here in below.

SCOPE:

Meera Aziz Educational Society, organizes orientation programs/training programmes for the unemployed youth and promoting service consciousness among the students of **Political Science**, HRD Centre, Management Studies (M.B.A., B.B.A.), Commerce and other allied Courses of Sri Y.N. College. And also work with the Women Empowerment cell and Swayamkrishi of Community Service Centre, and Innovation & Entrepreneurship Development Centre of Sri Y.N. College, Narsapur.

RESPONSIBILITIES OF PARTY 1: (MEERA AZIZ EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY)

- 1) Organize the training programmes to promote the employability skills
- 2) Organize the health awareness programmes in and around Narsapur.
- 3) Organize women empowerment programmes.
- 4) To bring awareness about the Start Ups for employment generation
- 5) Organize the health and hygiene programme for the women.
- 6) Connect the Self help groups to mobilize the beneficiaries of variousgovernment initiatives.
- 7) Implementation of various government programmes.
- 8) To bring awareness about various state/central Government programmes related to student community.
- 9) To promote and inculcate Research and innovation programmes among the student community.

RESPONSIBILITIES OF PARTY 2: (SRI Y.N.COLLEGE, NARSAPUR)

- 1) Facilitate to Organize the Skill Development programs in association with Meera
 Aziz Educational Society (NGO) Narsapur
- 2) Facilitate class room accommodation and other logistics for the service oriented programs being organized by Meera Aziz Educational Society (NGO) Narsapur in the college premises.
- 3) Extend support for social services activities being initiated by Meera Aziz Educational Society.

General Terms and Conditions

- 1) Both parties shall work together on the principle of No loss and No profit. Both parties abide by the principle of **no profit making**.
- 2) This MOU shall remain in force for a period of five years and may be extended further if mutually agreed by both parties. This MOU may be terminated by either party by giving one month notice in writing to the other party

Signed for and on behalf of Meera Aziz Educational Society By its authorized representative presence of

Tarera

Authorized Signatory Name: Smt. Zareena Begum

President

Meera Aziz Educational Society

Date: 29-3-2023

Signed for and on behalf of Sri Y.N. College By its authorized representative in the in the presence of

Authorized Signatory of Institute Name: Dr. A.P.V. Appa Rao Title: Principal (in charge)

Address: Sri Y.N. College,Narsapur

Narsapur.

PRINCIPAL
Sri Y.N.College (Autonomous)
NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade College
NARSAPUR - 554 275, W.G.Dt., (A.P.)

Witness from Institute side:
Dr. K.S.V. Ranga Rao, M.A., Ph.D.,
HOD of Political Science,
Sri Y N College, Narsapur, W.G.Dt.

Date: 29-03-2023.







MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) WITH MEERA AZIZ EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY (NGO) NARSAPUR, &

DEPT. OF POLITICAL SCIENCE, SRI Y N M COLLEGE (A), NARSAPUR.

